Pneumatic-Pneumatic Positioner
Series 55-IP5000/5100
0 0100055 IP5
Ambient temperature
Input pressure
Indication of opening Note)
0
1

ex. 55-IP5000-010-AD
Note 2) For ''E'' and ''F'', standard lever is not provided.
How to Order
ATEX Compliant
Note) 55-IP5000 is available only
with option ''0'' (no indication).
With standard lever (10 to
85 mm stroke) for IP5000
Common to IP5000 and
IP5100 small capacity
actuators
All other specifications are the same as the
standard products Series IP5000/5100.
Click here for details.
II 2G Ex h IIC T6..T4 Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC T65°C..T105°C Db
Note) For temperature classification, refer to the specifications.
Classification
II 2GD
Ex h IIC T4 Gb
Ex h IIIC T105°C Db
Ex h IIC T6 Gb
Ex h IIIC T65°C..T85°C Db
II 2GD
Low temperature
55-IP500-L-
–
-30°C ≤ Ta ≤ 60°C
Standard
55-IP500--
–
-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ 80°C
High temperature
55-IP500-T-
-5°C ≤ Ta ≤ 100°C
-5°C ≤ Ta ≤ 80°C
Ambient temperature range
Specifications
106 A